
University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Augusta University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 87 0 177 264

Group 2 75 75 2,709 2,859

Group 3 0 3 758 761

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 3,173 3,173

Subtotal 162 78 6,817 7,057

Military 0 0 27 27

Subtotal 0 0 27 27

Overall - Total 162 78 6,844 7,084

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 0 6 135 141

Group 2 48 0 1,187 1,235

Group 3 0 0 240 240

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 1,755 1,755

Subtotal 48 6 3,317 3,371

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 48 6 3,317 3,371

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Institute of Technology
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 0 0 21 21

Group 2 0 0 994.5 994.5

Group 3 8 0 694.5 702.5

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 8 0 1,710 1,718

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 8 0 1,710 1,718

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 0 0 0 0

Group 2 0 0 805.5 805.5

Group 3 5 0 489 494

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 5 0 1,294.5 1,299.5

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 5 0 1,294.5 1,299.5

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,029 3 0 2,032

Group 2 0 525 2,425 2,950

Group 3 597 403 1,717 2,717

Group 4 47 0 0 47

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,673 931 4,142 7,746

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,673 931 4,142 7,746

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,034 0 0 2,034

Group 2 0 267 2,210.5 2,477.5

Group 3 472 367 2,056 2,895

Group 4 76 0 0 76

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,582 634 4,266.5 7,482.5

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,582 634 4,266.5 7,482.5

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 29 0 81 110

Group 2 5 217.5 1,156 1,378.5

Group 3 0 54 533 587

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 1,188.2 1,188.2

Subtotal 34 271.5 2,958.2 3,263.7

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 34 271.5 2,958.2 3,263.7

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 0 0 84 84

Group 2 16 148.5 189 353.5

Group 3 0 58 991 1,049

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 2,247.9 2,247.9

Subtotal 16 206.5 3,511.9 3,734.4

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 16 206.5 3,511.9 3,734.4

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Southern University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 3,129 94 6 3,229

Group 2 2,115 499 573 3,187

Group 3 1,401 1,539 217 3,157

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,645 2,132 796 9,573

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,645 2,132 796 9,573

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,541 62 4 2,607

Group 2 1,750 245 360 2,355

Group 3 1,643 1,514 161 3,318

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 5,934 1,821 525 8,280

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 5,934 1,821 525 8,280

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Kennesaw State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,808 12 57 2,877

Group 2 1,995 783 868 3,646

Group 3 432 161 2,043 2,636

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 5,235 956 2,968 9,159

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 5,235 956 2,968 9,159

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,845 74 70 1,989

Group 2 994 436 702 2,132

Group 3 363 4 2,028 2,395

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,202 514 2,800 6,516

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,202 514 2,800 6,516

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of West Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,365 782 1 2,148

Group 2 499 491 3,418 4,408

Group 3 234 294 59 587

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,098 1,567 3,478 7,143

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,098 1,567 3,478 7,143

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 894 120 0 1,014

Group 2 218 372 0 590

Group 3 119 3 0 122

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,231 495 0 1,726

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,231 495 0 1,726

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.

Jan 17, 2025 7 ADMCE203



University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Valdosta State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,877 1,968 3 4,848

Group 2 2,333 2,943 627 5,903

Group 3 779 209 26 1,014

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 5,989 5,120 656 11,765

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 5,989 5,120 656 11,765

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,242 1,807 0 4,049

Group 2 1,586 2,460 561 4,607

Group 3 597 135 20 752

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,425 4,402 581 9,408

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 4,425 4,402 581 9,408

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Albany State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,602 423 36 2,061

Group 2 1,568 1,032 915 3,515

Group 3 978 403 20 1,401

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,148 1,858 971 6,977

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 4,148 1,858 971 6,977

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,664 588 57 2,309

Group 2 1,559 917 809 3,285

Group 3 717 585 28 1,330

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,940 2,090 894 6,924

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,940 2,090 894 6,924

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Clayton State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 444 0 0 444

Group 2 210 0 0 210

Group 3 75 6 0 81

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 729 6 0 735

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 729 6 0 735

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 513 3 114 630

Group 2 352 165 1,308 1,825

Group 3 132 249 0 381

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 997 417 1,422 2,836

Military 3 0 0 3

Subtotal 3 0 0 3

Overall - Total 1,000 417 1,422 2,839

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Columbus State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 822 0 0 822

Group 2 224 522 384 1,130

Group 3 304 281 0 585

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,350 803 384 2,537

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,350 803 384 2,537

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 705 0 0 705

Group 2 265 531 390 1,186

Group 3 185 324 0 509

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,155 855 390 2,400

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,155 855 390 2,400

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Fort Valley State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 474 30 0 504

Group 2 201 27 0 228

Group 3 63 3 0 66

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 738 60 0 798

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 738 60 0 798

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 774 149 0 923

Group 2 296 57 15 368

Group 3 95 20 12 127

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,165 226 27 1,418

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,165 226 27 1,418

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Southwestern State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 676 9 0 685

Group 2 153 165 0 318

Group 3 96 45 0 141

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 925 219 0 1,144

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 925 219 0 1,144

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 507 21 0 528

Group 2 118 231 3 352

Group 3 103 45 0 148

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 728 297 3 1,028

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 728 297 3 1,028

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Middle Georgia State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,490 513 252 3,255

Group 2 1,140 993 750 2,883

Group 3 3,140 1,885 882 5,907

Group 4 72 0 0 72

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,842 3,391 1,884 12,117

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,842 3,391 1,884 12,117

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 111 0 0 111

Group 2 46 0 0 46

Group 3 45 105 0 150

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 202 105 0 307

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 202 105 0 307

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Savannah State University
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 366 0 0 366

Group 2 205 26 318 549

Group 3 222 3 3 228

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 793 29 321 1,143

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 793 29 321 1,143

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 798 168 0 966

Group 2 1,121 251 0 1,372

Group 3 292 2 2 296

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,211 421 2 2,634

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,211 421 2 2,634

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of North Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,025 0 0 2,025

Group 2 437 0 0 437

Group 3 468 0 0 468

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,930 0 0 2,930

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,930 0 0 2,930

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,894 0 0 1,894

Group 2 439 0 297 736

Group 3 674 422 0 1,096

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,007 422 297 3,726

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,007 422 297 3,726

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 129 12 0 141

Group 2 42 132 0 174

Group 3 45 0 0 45

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 216 144 0 360

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 216 144 0 360

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 87 9 0 96

Group 2 48 69 0 117

Group 3 33 0 0 33

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 168 78 0 246

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 168 78 0 246

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 682 88 0 770

Group 2 578 393 0 971

Group 3 778 30 0 808

Group 4 44 0 0 44

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,082 511 0 2,593

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,082 511 0 2,593

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 72 101 0 173

Group 2 126 240 0 366

Group 3 29 24 0 53

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 227 365 0 592

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 227 365 0 592

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

College of Coastal Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 650 0 0 650

Group 2 476 405 0 881

Group 3 315 206 0 521

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,441 611 0 2,052

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,441 611 0 2,052

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 453 0 0 453

Group 2 488 222 0 710

Group 3 276 55 0 331

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,217 277 0 1,494

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,217 277 0 1,494

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Dalton State College
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 630 356 0 986

Group 2 232 393 0 625

Group 3 12 126 0 138

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 874 875 0 1,749

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 874 875 0 1,749

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 591 314 0 905

Group 2 354 372 0 726

Group 3 154 151 0 305

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,099 837 0 1,936

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,099 837 0 1,936

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

East Georgia State College
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 159 9 0 168

Group 2 237 30 0 267

Group 3 51 0 0 51

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 447 39 0 486

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 447 39 0 486

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 174 0 0 174

Group 2 201 27 0 228

Group 3 9 0 0 9

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 384 27 0 411

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 384 27 0 411

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Gwinnett College
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,323 0 0 1,323

Group 2 285 0 0 285

Group 3 288 0 0 288

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,896 0 0 1,896

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,896 0 0 1,896

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,586 5 0 1,591

Group 2 624 69 0 693

Group 3 552 57 0 609

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,762 131 0 2,893

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,762 131 0 2,893

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Highlands College
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 237 9 0 246

Group 2 541 18 0 559

Group 3 54 264 0 318

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 832 291 0 1,123

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 832 291 0 1,123

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 6,560 6 0 6,566

Group 2 2,931 675 0 3,606

Group 3 1,287 912 0 2,199

Group 4 398 0 0 398

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 11,176 1,593 0 12,769

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 11,176 1,593 0 12,769

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Gordon State College
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,062 132 0 1,194

Group 2 517 276 0 793

Group 3 446 45 0 491

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,025 453 0 2,478

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,025 453 0 2,478

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,154 6 0 1,160

Group 2 441 486 0 927

Group 3 466 48 0 514

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,061 540 0 2,601

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,061 540 0 2,601

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

South Georgia State College
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 429 3 0 432

Group 2 226 258 0 484

Group 3 244 3 0 247

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 899 264 0 1,163

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 899 264 0 1,163

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 345 45 0 390

Group 2 118 288 0 406

Group 3 194 39 0 233

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 657 372 0 1,029

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 657 372 0 1,029

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Fall Semester 2024 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

System Totals
Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2024

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 26,524 4,443 634 31,601

Group 2 14,294 10,203.5 15,137.5 39,635

Group 3 11,030 5,963 6,952.5 23,945.5

Group 4 163 0 0 163

Group 5 0 0 4,361.2 4,361.2

Subtotal 52,011 20,609.5 27,085.2 99,705.7

Military 0 0 27 27

Subtotal 0 0 27 27

Overall - Total 52,011 20,609.5 27,112.2 99,732.7

   

Total Student Credit Hours Fall Semester 2023
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 27,544 3,484 464 31,492

Group 2 14,139 8,528.5 8,837 31,504.5

Group 3 8,442 5,119 6,027 19,588

Group 4 474 0 0 474

Group 5 0 0 4,002.9 4,002.9

Subtotal 50,599 17,131.5 19,330.9 87,061.4

Military 3 0 0 3

Subtotal 3 0 0 3

Overall - Total 50,602 17,131.5 19,330.9 87,064.4

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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